

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<u>PRODUCT CODE:</u>	WS-131 Natural Cola Flavor
<u>CONTAINS:</u>	All the flavor ingredients contained in this product are approved for use in a regulation of the Food and Drug Administration or are listed as being generally recognized as safe on the Flavor and Extract Manufacturers List. Ingredients: Caramel Color, Water, Natural Flavors, Phosphoric Acid, Gum Arabic and Sodium Benzoate (as preservative).
<u>DESCRIPTION:</u>	An opaque dark brown liquid, comparable to control.
<u>DENSITY:</u>	9.6 lbs/gallon
<u>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</u>	Product does not contain any of the top eight US FDA allergens.
<u>KOSHER STATUS:</u>	Kosher parve, Council Kashruth Supervision. Certificate available upon request.
<u>FOREIGN MATERIAL:</u>	Product is free from foreign material
<u>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:</u>	USA
<u>GMO INFORMATION:</u>	NON-GMO
<u>GLUTEN INFORMATION:</u>	Not produced from raw materials or manufacturing aids containing gluten.
<u>SOLUBILITY:</u>	Water Soluble
<u>NUTRITIONAL:</u>	Available upon request
<u>PACKAGING:</u>	1 gallon polyethylene jugs (4/case) 5 gallon polyethylene lined pails 55 gallon drums
<u>STORAGE:</u>	Store in tightly closed container away from excess heat and light.
<u>SHELF LIFE:</u> Date: 3/8/13mi Supersedes: new =	One year in previously unopened containers.